Supply and Demand for Elementary Teachers, 2012-2103

State
Pennsylﬁania
Arkansas
Indiana
Louisiana
Montana
MNew Mexico
Mebraska
Rhode Island
Vermont
South Dakota
Alabama
Oregon
Michigan
MNew Jersey
New York
West Virginia
Mew Hampshire
Minnesota
Delaware
District of Columbia
lowa
Wisconsin
South Carolina
Utah
Kentucky

Supply of New
Elem Teachers

6,769
1,166
2,645
13172
369
792
940
306
210
382
1,743
1,306
2,868
3,248
6,119
566
367
1,379
313
194
1,560
1,903
1,352
1,471
1,377

Openings
(Demand)

1,474
318
747
380
113
243
301
100

70
129
615
468

1,038

1,300

2,470
229
152
630
145

92
745
970
701
770
730

Oversupply
359%
267%
254%
245%
227%
226%
212%
206%
200%
196%
183%
179%
176%
150%
148%
147%
141%
119%
116%
111%
109%

96%
93%
91%
89%

State
Georgla
Mississippi
Tennessee
Oklahoma
Missouri
MNorth Dakota
Wyoming
lllinois
Massachusettes
Kansas
Maine
Colorado
Ohio
North Carolina
Hawaii
Washington
Arizona
Maryland
Flonda
Texas
Virginia
Alaska
California
Nevada

Connecticut

|daho
Total

Ssupply of New
Elem ’Feachers

2,238
779
2,012
962
2,169
331
155
3,990
1,540
756
203
1,343
2,197
1,682
328
1;355
1,454
1,428
2,984
6,817
1,322
80
4,241
278
416
177
81,894

Openings
(Demand)

1,250
455
1,190
570
1,305
201
96
2,500
967
516
146
1,022
1,691
1,427
280
1,162
1,359
1,430
3,093
7,095
1,402
87
4,940
333
542
271
50,260

Oversupply
79%
/1%
69%
69%
66%
65%
61%
60%
59%
47%
39%
31%
30%
18%
17%
17%

7%
0%
-4%
-4%
6%
-8%
-14%
-17%
-23%
-35%
63%

Note: Supply data is from U.S. Department of Education Title | and refers to program completers in AY 2012-13. For some states, this data
includes early childhood teachers. Demand data is from state labor bureaus and reflects projections of growth in the number of classrooms,
people leaving the profession or leaving the state’s classrooms.



