Supply and Demand for Elementary Teachers, 2012-2103

State	Supply of New Elem Teachers	Openings (Demand)	Oversupply	State	Supply of New Elem Teachers	Openings (Demand)	Oversupply
Pennsylvania	6,769	1,474	359%	Georgia	2,238	1,250	79%
Arkansas	1,166	318	267%	Mississippi	779	455	71%
Indiana	2,645	747	254%	Tennessee	2,012	1,190	69%
Louisiana	1,312	380	245%	Oklahoma	962	570	69%
Montana	369	113	227%	Missouri	2,169	1,305	66%
New Mexico	792	243	226%	North Dakota	331	201	65%
Nebraska	940	301	212%	Wyoming	155	96	61%
Rhode Island	306	100	206%	Illinois	3,990	2,500	60%
Vermont	210	70	200%	Massachusettes	1,540	967	59%
South Dakota	382	129	196%	Kansas	756	516	47%
Alabama	1,743	615	183%	Maine	203	146	39%
Oregon	1,306	468	179%	Colorado	1,343	1,022	31%
Michigan	2,868	1,038	176%	Ohio	2,197	1,691	30%
New Jersey	3,248	1,300	150%	North Carolina	1,682	1,427	18%
New York	6,119	2,470	148%	Hawaii	328	280	17%
West Virginia	566	229	147%	Washington	1,355	1,162	17%
New Hampshire	367	152	141%	Arizona	1,454	1,359	7%
Minnesota	1,379	630	119%	Maryland	1,428	1,430	0%
Delaware	313	145	116%	Florida	2,984	3,093	-4%
District of Columbia	194	92	111%	Texas	6,817	7,095	-4%
lowa	1,560	745	109%	Virginia	1,322	1,402	-6%
Wisconsin	1,903	970	96%	Alaska	80	87	-8%
South Carolina	1,352	701	93%	California	4,241	4,940	-14%
Utah	1,471	770	91%	Nevada	278	333	-17%
Kentucky	1,377	730	89%	Connecticut	416	542	-23%
<u> </u>	2/			Idaho	177	271	-35%
				Total	81,894	50,260	63%

Note: Supply data is from U.S. Department of Education Title II and refers to program completers in AY 2012-13. For some states, this data includes early childhood teachers. Demand data is from state labor bureaus and reflects projections of growth in the number of classrooms, people leaving the profession or leaving the state's classrooms.